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THE
(Switch)

% g
(Fiber Optic)

8/16/24-port 100Base-FX Switch

lor 2 fiber port 10/100 Switch

lor 2 fiber port Gigabit Switch

8/16/24 SFP ports Gigabit Switch

8/16/24 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber
Switch with 4-port 10G SFP+

12 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch
with 12-port GbE RJ45

6/4 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch
NID with 0/2-port GbE RJ45

(Copper)

5/8/16/24-port 10/100 Switch

5/8/16/24/48-port Gigabit Switch

24/48-port Gigabit Switch with 4 port 10G SFP+

16-port Gigabit Switch with 2-port SFP

8-port Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Switch with 2-port
SFP

8/24-port PoE 10/100 Switch

8/12/24/48-port PoE 10/100/1000M Switch

24/48-port PoE Gigabit Switch with 4-port 10G SFP+

24-ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Switch with 4-port
10G SFP+

F F
(Transceiver)

x g
(Fiber Optic)

Gigabit SFP Fiber Transceiver
10G SFP+ Fiber Transceiver

R
(Converter)

% g
(Fiber Optic)

10Base-T/FL Converter
100Base-TX/FX Converter
10/100Base-TX/FX Converter

PoE 10/100Base-TX/FX Converter
1000Base-T/SX/LX Converter
RS-232/422/485 to Fiber Converter
Multi-/Single-mode Converter
100Base-FX » Gigabit » OC-3 » OC-12 > 10G
OLT Converter Module

ONU Converter

Converter Rack Chassis

(Copper)

10Base-T/2 Converter

(Wireless)

Outdoor Wifi AP/CB

Outdoor Wifi Mesh AP
Outdoor Wifi Dual AP
Wifi Fast Roaming AP

31 ¥R
(Industrial Networking )

100Base-TX/FX Converter

1000Base-T/SX/LX Converter

RS-232/422/485 to Fiber Converter

2G+8-port 10/100 Switch

2FX+8-port 10/100 Switch

8-port 10/100 PoE Switch

2 SFP ports+8-port 10/100/1000 Switch

6/4 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch
NID with 0/2-port GbE RJ45
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E.i&FF 3¢ L3-Lite % ¥ 3] 2-port SFP +16-p GbE TP/PoE Ethernet / IPv6 < # %
F.igF# 3¢ L3-Lite % ¢ 4] 2-port SFP +8-p GbE TP/PoE Ethernet / IPv6 % # %
G.iEF§ 3¢ L3-Lite % ¢ 3] 24-port 10G SFP+ + 4-port 40G Ethernet / IPv6 £ 5 <
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(B)BiT-EFRE-FRY | (b blagpp Azt S |
Wb TP H B R F
Ligief whp - H
¥
101 # & 102 & & 103 & & #
% S T frE
L | RER | FX o | REF L -
tH | &% s | 2 £ £ - H £
S CON . ¥ (%)
1 ¢ 51,778 18.64 | # 107,327 | 2035 A 51,058
2 - - - - 68,373 12.97 B 23,412
i | 225940 8136 | - 351,559 66.68 A | 119,595
£r ef
= | 277,718 | 100.00 | - 527,259 | 100.00 = | 194,065
k12 k12
o 7 Gigabit 2 4% % 2 P10l #d CREER 102 ##Ed ARF
EE G PP ARF > SEERS - CRE e
AR ES LE
¥ =
101 & & 102 & & 103 R#1%
7 Fre | g tra
I o | REF | R | RHT ) -
Sk S I I | 2] £ | s e H £14F
F%) | 7 F (%)
1 a | 104356 | 2134 | & 328,760 | 43.24 a 122,538
2 c 76,697 | 15.68 | & 78,368 | 10.31 b 28,423
H# | 307,995 | 6298 | - | H# | 353,129 | 4645 s 91,651
ﬁ ; 489,048 | 100.00 | - 760,257 | 100.00 g | 242612
= 3R = R
M E =2 b ODM A = TEIHFE I ERFETFZRT G
B2 TH Y R LZERS 2 = o




T)T-#R4IAEEL
H = 1 PCS/#7 5 i iF
j,; A 101 # B 102 # &
eI AN | ar | oz | &Y | ae | aw
YR - 52,779 38,042 ] 23,163 16,006
L E - 35,598 | 214,917 ] 74,703 | 466,846
kI E ] 45,404 61,333 ] 42,203 63,509
'?‘H;:é;lig W i - 11,016 - - 11,108
H o (312) ] ] 1,728 ] ] 1,779
&3 269,662 ] 327,036 | 317,789 ] 559,248
R ZMASRS FREAR T RRATEREL PEIHE FIASBIED
PG PEAR -
2 H W e AR RFE R et AN ARASTE FASHEE IR 2
PAE -
I MEASLAAL] T HEAR REHPEAR
(2)bif- ERHLEEL
M e PCS/#7 5 A
: 101 & B 102 # &

. & 7 g ob & oA ob &
CfeN e e | &g [ & | & e | & | &
YL E 4206 | 3,828 | 48,172 | 72,551 | 5,338 | 3,688 | 18248 | 30,351
L E 7,331 | 56,960 | 30,205 | 221,492 | 8,861 | 72,752 | 63,076 | 500,926
£ E 8,714 | 14,276 | 35,763 | 97,798 | 4,947 | 9,664 | 37,593 | 102,142
g ﬁ;;éjlig W ] 878 | - | 13248] - 35| - | 12,346
H 4 (322) i 2,806 | - 5211 - 4191 - 23,262
&3 _ | 78748 | - | 410300 - | 91230| - | 669,027
iRt 2 M A SR FRRAG T R THEEZ BRAKE FASHES

B 235 aE -
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) 103 2R &3
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A
o F“$&4.1 24 27 27
N LIRS 80 81 78
#c
@%L 122 126 123
TihE & 39.53 39.52 40.35
TSR E T 8.05 8.22 8.62
" #4 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
E — . 0 . 0 . 0
Vi3 7 15.57% 15.08% 14.63%
'% ) 62.30% 62.70% 62.61%
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¥ B0 T 6.56% 6.35% 6.50%
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CIEPFAFFAZFEHFATH " NEMBRERER
P FEAL 420
Briz3rohiid~
= R BT T R 103 # # 3
3% 31p
B 98 & A | 99 & A& | 100 & A& | 101 & A& | 102 & B | MirFR
‘ G 1) G 1) G 1) (3-2) (GL2) 3t 3)
B E A NA NA NA | $495,997 | $698,677 | $716,133
: ﬁ;é, e NA NA NA 181,674 | 180,692 | 181,921
> 2 K A
£ 7 F A NA NA NA 3,353 7,796 7,102
3w F A NA NA NA 26,608 | 11,649 8,858
A Wi NA NA NA 707,632 | 898,814 | 914,014
s | A fRE NA NA NA 107,270 | 268,397 | 250,663
AR Apeis NA NA NA 128,316 | (31 4) (G 4)
ESPI NA NA NA 23,348 | 17,068 17,016
| A NA NA NA 130,618 | 285,465 | 267,679
RiIp | ARt NA NA NA 151,664 | (31 4) (1 4)
R o
ij 5w NA NA NA 577,014 | 613349 | 646,335
e * NA NA NA 503,107 | 503,274 | 503,274
EAREAA NA NA NA 28,105 | 27,988 27,988
g | A pw NA NA NA 107,421 | 142,976 172,005
2 A e ts NA NA NA 83,599 | (314) (3 4)
Hop o NA NA NA (33,585)| (30,034)|  (26,077)
B O OLE NA NA NA (28,034)| (30,855)|  (30,855)
Zhp e E NA NA NA - - -
BEF | Apew NA NA NA 577,014 | 613,349 | 646,335
MwEE | A pRis NA NA NA 553,192 | (:£4) (1 4)
PR REMABFERERN RS BER > wERRTAH -
2 101~102 #E A MAFTHIBEEFFFAPEE -
31103 E % 1 ZHBFTREEFFRRE
4102 # R Faps ek 103 £ L € AR E o




QUM FLFE L -t
Hix 13m0 EF A (FRPHRIITLIRS)
R BT EMIETA 103 &1
39 3] p
5 n 98 &R [ 99 &R 100 & & | 101 & & | 102 # & | M54
~ Gl | GED | GD | G2 | (Gf2) | (3
I S PN NA NA NA  [$489,048 |$760,257 | $242,612
¥ F = A NA NA NA 160,437 | 202,464 70,490
¥ O% O F NA NA NA 48,370 | 76,491 33,177
g » (’]‘ 2 x &
N F R W NA NA NA 5512 | (3,061) 2,342
foow & 1| NA NA NA 53,882 | 73,430 35,519
wAFFELE A 34,434 | 60,601 29,02
fypow g | N NA | NA : : 9,029
¥ H -4 NA NA NA - - -
AP EAIE) | NA NA NA 34,434 | 60,601 29,029
AP HBFE
=iy ¥ NA NA NA 3,387 2,327 3,957
(06 % %)
MNP S E
" #F% NA NA NA 37,821 | 62,928 32,986
2 A OB A
. e N NA NA | 34434 | 60,601 | 29,029
N _7;1,__ ER
TR N 38
o NA NA NA - - -
2 4 E
FLWE R
Fhwe 2P NA NA NA 37,821 | 62,928 32,986
¥ El
BT Al | NA NA NA - - -
& m F 4| NA NA NA 0.72 1.27 0.61

T FERY REMREER RS BER  mABIGTR -

H
220 101~102 # BB FHRIDE E AT E#E o

C103 E R I FMBTHEETFRE -
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M FALEE —BAE
¥ i~ %?rﬁﬁrFi
£ R BiTT ERMBFR 103 & # 3
39731p
B 98 & B | 99 & A | 100 # & | 101 & & | 102 & & | pM5FR
‘ Gz 1) Gz 1) Gz 1) (G£2) (G:2) 31 3)
ot F A NA NA NA $490,753 | $693,974 NA
2 ﬁég‘;; it NA NA NA 145,107 | 143,982 NA
> 2 K R
&7 7 A NA NA NA 3,353 7,796 NA
3w F A NA NA NA 68,389 | 52,994 NA
A IR NA NA NA 707,602 | 898,746 NA
onde | e NA NA NA 106,998 | 268,244 NA
i o fie S NA NA NA 128,044 | (31 4) NA
o f R NA NA NA 23,590 17,153 NA
g A NA NA NA 130,588 | 285,397 NA
REE | A RS NA NA NA 151,634 | (:4) NA
i * NA NA NA 503,107 | 503,274 NA
NI NA NA NA 28,105 | 27,988 NA
wg | Afd NA NA NA 107,421 | 142,976 NA
Far | mpeis NA NA NA 83,599 | (31 4) NA
R NA NA NA (33,585)| (30,034)] NA
B OLE NA NA NA (28,034)| (30,855)] NA
g E NA NA NA - - NA
x| A NA NA NA 577,014 | 613,349 NA
A | A PRE NA NA NA 553,192 | (31 4) NA
D FEF REMBFEERERNARS BER > ARRTH -
2 101~102 # BB FRIDS § 3 AP B3 o
3103 E% 1 3 & BRMBTAR -
4102 ER FAAS RN F 103 A Y § A REE -
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AP EEE L — B
B 3 oM A(E LB L AT R
R BT & MIETA 103 &# 1
3% 31 p
 a 08 #R& | 99 &R | 100 & & | 101 & & [ 102 £ & | MAEFH
‘ GED | G2 | G2 | Gx2) | G2 1 3)
¥ % NA NA NA  |$486,372 |$758,679 NA
¥ OFE £ NA NA NA 158,879 | 201,107 NA
¥ OE #H F NA NA NA 52,408 | 80,028 NA
¥ E by r 2
3 N NA NA NA 1,474 | (6,598) NA
fow 41| NA NA NA 53,882 | 73,430 NA
WEY LH
Ao E NA NA NA 34,434 | 60,601 NA
S I NA NA NA - - NA
A®EAI(F) | NA NA NA 34,434 | 60,601 NA
AP H B FL
i ¥ NA NA NA 3,387 2,327 NA
(f 18 % 38)
KL
@ A %;' NA NA NA 37,821 | 62,928 | NA
& % F 4| NA NA NA 0.72 1.27 NA
R REABRFERER A RS BER  EERRTA -
T2 101~102 & AR FAIDG E AP G -




CEPFALGLA2HEL2TRE-ARMEEIER
LM EAEE R L —ARMIE ¢8R
L SN
= R BATT # R PMAETH

B 98 & & 99 & & 100 # A& 101 & & 102 # &
G 1) Gz 1) Gz 1) Gz 1) (32)
mow F A $477,756 |  $439,510 |  $434,794 |  $491,349 NA
A k2 HF 48,717 86,303 117,785 87,872 NA
"o F A 147,290 150,262 147,516 145,315 NA
& 4 F A 272 218 164 125 NA
i 8 F A 26,888 27,786 16,480 6,719 NA
FOA & o3 700,923 704,079 716,739 731,380 NA
g | A pe 117,329 93,004 92,853 103,726 NA
PR Apets 119,470 98,104 111,758 124,772 NA
NN - - - - NA
i f i 12,419 12,328 17,954 19,162 NA
g | A g 129,748 105,332 110,807 122,888 NA
RIF | ARt 131,889 110,432 129,712 143,934 NA
L S 437,367 480,998 501,879 503,107 NA
FTrof 24,162 28,208 28,252 28,105 NA
g | A pe 111,329 95,462 96,381 111,493 NA
Ba | APl 67,381 75,866 76,956 87,671 NA
ERE AT RIE (2,852) (4,369) (7,163) (6,913) NA
TR S D R 1,169 (1,552) 1,925 734 NA

w5k g

giggﬁz$ ) ) ; - NA
o g | AT 571,175 598,747 605,932 608,492 NA
ERAE] fie {2 570,425 592,533 586,507 584,670 NA

1 1:98~101 # RMFFHRBDEEIFFFAPIER -
P2 B 102 #Acgr * RIR MR F R 0 2 102 £ R iy TR
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DHMIFE 2 — AR E P ER

Bl 3o A(E R BAL TR
R BT T TR
98 £ B 99 & & 100 # & | 101 & & | 102 & &
B P GL 1) GL1) GE 1) GE D) (£3)
¥ % o x| 8444407 | $451,470 | $419,249 | $486,372 NA
O S 169,518 157,704 133,841 158,914 NA
Yo o () 55,733 38,601 24,928 52,495 NA
Yok by x 2 4 F 2,958 3,248 9,741 6,182 NA
FEAp 2 4pa 113 5,165 2,389 4,671 NA
v v -
;i .ﬁgg ;‘;EJS z ) - - - NA
o o ¥ 2
f; F oy ¥ 3w ii _ ] ; - NA
B E I F - - - - NA
E T - - - - NA
7 OROR %
j . 2 # ' ' _ ™
A W I ¥ 49,704 28,081 20,515 34,537 NA
F L@ AR (GL 2) 1.02 0.58 0.41 0.72 NA
1 :98~101 #E AT EEF AR -
2 GMPAEN T ORBE R LER o
3102 EAgR Y FE AR EER] > 5 102 £ R & B T o
C)RTI EFREHEETFLELZELAPLA
& B g R AT L £ F YA PR A
98 & B PEREEE T B A Bl AEETELL
99 & B PERCHE GRS BALFlaf | RRFLL
100 # B | B ERCEE EFERN | ML ~FlizEg | BEFTLR
101 & & PRV L € R AT | MR ke AFFIL
102 # 8 | PEREEE EFFERT| ML %2 | AaRFLL
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(— )M ar~ 45 — R A 333 F 1)
1.& B3R & M54 47
£ R BT E IS T 103 ## %
3% 31F
IR 98:’EE B 99:’EE B 109& B 101_3 B 102 & R | BT #
Gz 1) G 1) Gz 1) (:2) (G£2) (G£3)
PAFE B R T A NA NA NA 18.46 31.76 29.29
SH|ED FT £ 2B
) | & <% E g D NA NA NA 330.46 | 348.89 | 364.64
HRE e o F NA NA NA 46238 | 260.31 | 285.70
R A NA NA NA 409.29 | 207.47 | 211.39
(%) ’flj NN ]3‘]1 NA NA NA - - =
z@&%wﬁiﬁixﬁ) NA NA NA 8.67 11.96 11.65
T yaqz I p #ic NA NA NA 42 31 31
- | F () NA NA NA 6.04 5.86 4.37
¥y |BHZTEEI ()] NA NA NA 5.86 5.73 4.64
[ TaoH i p NA NA NA 60 62 84
3
P EE RS E KA
W (%) NA NA NA 2.65 4.20 5.35
BT AR F () NA NA NA 0.70 0.95 1.07
AR S (%) NA NA NA 4.94 7.54 12.81
1 & 35 (%) NA NA NA 6.00 10.18 18.44
& fit‘é—"d‘*- F @ g, =
PR RO 2
f'J AT (%) NA NA NA 10.71 14.59 7.06
ﬂj HOF F (%) NA NA NA 7.04 7.97 11.97
FOLFAR(R) NA NA NA 0.72 1.27 0.61
e R F (%) NA NA NA 15.69 58.64 -
I £ ,
Vﬁf WEME LK (%) NA NA NA (Gr4) (G 4) (31 4)
e
REFHEFTF (%) | NA NA NA (0.40)|  19.34 -
W | FEEEAR NA NA NA 1.18 1.12 1.08
B |MixFRAE NA NA NA 1.00 1.00 1.00
FHp BT AR LM FRE R  CFH PR AL 20%F T LA )
LAS g F e r v PRI R AL 2 AT e A | T A IR
zdxﬁp?q—_v]z%igéc’@])@k.ﬁilf—}'gu_\)‘@ﬁ Iaiig%(,r'{#\ﬁp,, SILEZ R R TR
BAH I Ede B RBRHETIEF T HE RS FRAFTESI 2 AT AT RIS o
4AYEFIB e > LAY F ARSI R BN 4 R B H e o
5%ﬂ%$k%§4%Em$ﬁ%%ﬁ’ﬁmﬁﬁﬁwﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁ?W$ﬁ%1%ﬁo

@3‘._2 .
i3

x4

DEER T RUEM AR R A
101~102 # B M FHIBDE AP EH -
103 &% 1 ZMBFTHREEFFPRE -

FIR & B L &
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2.1 884F & 4T3 4 47

R BT T & RAA § 103 ##1
3131 p
544 5F B o8&k | 99 |[100& & | 101 &4 [ 1022 A& | HirF
Gz 1) Gz 1) Gz 1) (G£2) (£ 2) (Gr3)
Mk f R A NA NA NA 18.46 31.76 NA
BHRIED T £ 2 F
o |3 i s NA NA NA 41390 | 437.90 | NA
B NA NA NA 458.66 | 25871 | NA
RN EAE T NA NA NA 40558 | 20586 | NA
(%) |14 BH % NA NA NA - - NA
Befei B RS (%) NA NA NA 865 | 1196 | NA
ERETE R NA NA NA 42 31 NA
| () NA NA NA 6.05 570 | NA
¥ | EHAEEEF(GE) NA NA NA 5.83 5.58 NA
SRR o NA NA NA 60 64 NA
PEAE SRS E KA
A () NA NA NA 333 525 |  NA
WF A (%) NA NA NA 0.70 0.94 NA
7 AR (%) NA NA NA 4.94 755 |  NA
15 48 0 5 (%) NA NA NA 6.00 | 1018 | NA
ERFREITET A 1071 | 14.59
) NA NA NA 7.08 799 | NA
ERS TS NA NA NA 0.72 127 | NA
Wk R 5 (%) NA NA NA 1629 | 5899 | NA
REpging g %) NA | NA | NA =4 G4 nNA
L
’ xﬁ,ﬁ LHEFH(%) | NA NA NA 033)] 2092 | NA
| yERA NA NA NA 111 124 | NA
B F?J IR NA NA NA 1.00 1.00 | NA
FW BT E R AT MRS R R T (FH R RS AL 20%E T 4 A 4)
LA B ik%%ﬁ’W%ﬁﬁﬁfé_wﬁdﬂﬁmﬁﬁ’giﬂﬁw$pﬁ”‘ﬁ‘ﬂpJ°

2APFERH A FIRBERME L 2 RHEEER > w AP IRE I F 2 g R SR TR
3AYFY Fler it REPRAAEEHESF T HE SRS ERAFEHEF 2 AT AEEIRI Y LA o
A KPP EAIR e > EAY T AP R EFIN S R PR
S%MN”‘#ﬁ4*ﬁmﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ’ﬁﬁ£ﬁ§“$im£i&?“$ﬁﬁiﬁﬁo

DEE T SR EER B S BER > L ARIETH
F_T_z 101~102 # B i TR DG E AP § 5 o
3103 &% 1 FABHHABTR -
LA FRE R R BT KT £ & AR
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